

HOBBS OFFICE O. C. C.

HOBBS OFFICE O. C. C.

SUN OIL COMPANY

APR 14 11 22 AM '66

APR 19 10 16 AM '66

James McFarland #2

Inclination Tests

Depth Feet	Angle	Displacement (Feet)	Cumu. Displ.
390 (390)	1/4	1.71	1.71
875 (485)	1/2	4.22	5.93
1350 (475)	3/4	6.22	12.15
1800 (450)	3/4	5.89	18.04
1900 (100)	3/4	1.31	19.35
2390 (490)	1-1/4	10.69	30.04
2850 (460)	1-1/2	12.06	42.10
2940 (90)	1	1.58	43.68
3370 (430)	1/4	1.89	45.57
3730 (360)	1/4	1.58	47.15
4120 (390)	0	—	47.15
4350 (230)	3/4	3.01	50.16

AFFIDAVIT:

State of Texas
County of Ector

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared T. E. Maxwell, known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Company in the capacity of Area Engineer, stated that the test data shown hereon is true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

T. E. Maxwell

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this the 13th day of April, 1966.

James McFarland
Notary Public in and for
Ector County, Texas